
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4014
ANSWERED ON:20.04.2010
UPGRADATION OF NH-2 INTO SIX LANE
Ramshankar Dr.

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes six laning of National Highway No. 2 between Delhi and Agra;

(b) if so, the time by which said work is likely to be completed;

(c) the number of accidents taken place on the said highway during each of the last three yeas; and

(d) the steps taken by the Government for improvement in the said National Highway?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS(SHRI R.P.N. SINGH)

(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) It is likely to be completed in 2014.

(c) Road accident data is compiled in the Ministry in the format developed as per the Asia Pacific Road Accident Data (APRAD) project of United Nations Economic and Social Commission for Asia Pacific (UNESCAP). In this format specific NH-wise data of road accident is not compiled.

(d) The proposed project of six-laning will enhance the road capacity as well as road safety.
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